
CITY OF MILFORO

FUND AALANCES REPORT

Oate: July 2018

Cash Balance - General Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Eleclric Fund Bank Balance

Cash Ealance - Water Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Sewer Fund Bank galance

Cash Balance - Trash Fund Bank Balance

2,019,961

5,518,293

1,696,439

562,638

't08,626

Municipal Real Estate Economic DevelopmentGeneral

lmprov€menl Street Aid Transfer Tax Fund

Beginning Cash Balanc€

Deposits

Interest Eamed this Month

Disbursements this Month

Investments

Ending Cash Balance

Beginning Cash Balance

Deposits

Interest Eamed this Month

Disbursemenb this Month

Investments

Ending Cash Balance

Gene.al Fund

GF Capital Reserves

Municipal Street Aid

Real Estate Transfer Tax

Electric Fund

Electric Reserves

Reserves

2,743,244

119,084

Re3erves

8,109,765

Reserves

$418,308

Elegt.ic

Resefves

9,288,223

44't,233

452

(8,983)

v32,702

2,432,179

56,022

3,20'l

(41,667)

$2,i149,735

$418,308

7,383

(150,358)

$9,145,248

$'119,237

GF Capital Water Capital Sewer Capital

2,114

(233)

$2,785,169

Water

lmpacl Fee

1,987,572

35,631

6,161

(678)

$8,115,248

2,863

(315)

$3,771,97

$572,815

$7,200

Sewe. Elect.ic

lmpact Fe€ lmpacl Fe€

$1,257,773

$18,831

Beginning Cash Balance

Deposils

Interest Ea.ned this Month

Disbursements this Monlh

Investments

Ending Cash Balance $2,023,203

INTEREST THROUGH THE FIRST MONTH OF THE FISCAL YEAR:

s1,276,604 $580,015

Water Fund

Water Capital Reserves

Sewer Fund

Sewer Capital Resewes

Trash Fund

2,608

2,114

153

3,201

7,072

7,383

2,174

6, !61

721

2,863

139

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED TO DATE $22,531



REVENUE REPORT

Page Two

Date: July 2018

ACCOUNT

Economic Development Fund

General Fund Reserves

Realty Transfer Tax-Police

Real Estate Tax

Business License

Rental License

Building Permits

Planning & Zoning

Grasscutting Revenue

Police Revenues

Misc. Revenues

Transfers Faom

Total General Fund Revenuga

Water Revenues

Sewer Revenues

Kent County Sewer

Solid Waste Revenues

Electric Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

YTD Enterprise Expense

YTD Enterprise Revenue

AMOUNT BUDGETED

125,000

500,500

500,000

3,927,717

50,000

85,000

160,000

15,000

16,000

462,485

376,065

3,370,720

$9,588,487

2,848,500

2,606,s00

1,850,000

1,178,243

25,125,000

$43,196,730

MTD

45,415

n

41,667

'14,742

1,200

350

14,485

5,160

2,000

47,616

280,893

$473,481

274,936

241,271

174,088

93,935

2,504,916

$3,762,627

(12,391)
7,288

144,857

YTD

45,415

n

41,667

14,742

.t,200

14,485

5,'t 60

2,000

47,616

280,893

$473,481

274,936

241,271

174,088

2,504,916

$3,762,627

8% of Year Expended

YTD%

36.339o

0.007o

8.33%

0.38%

2.40Vo

0.41o/o

9.05%

34.400/0

12.50Vo

10.30%

5.31%

8.33%

4.940/0

9.650/o

9.260/0

9.410/o

7.976/0

9.97%

a.71%

LTD Carlisle Fire Company Building Permit Fund



EXP€I{OIIURE REPORT

Page Thrac

Date: July 2018 8% ot Year Expended

ACCOUNT

Ctty anagar

Pe6onnel

o&M

Capital

Total Clty llanrger

Plannlng & Zonlng

Persoonel

oaM

Capital

TotalP,Cal

Code Entorcomem & hapoc'tlona

Personnel

o&M

Capilal

TotrlP,C&l

Councll

Personnel

o&M

Councrl Expense

Con$butions

Codification

Employee Recognition

tnsurance

Christmas Decorations

Economic Development

Resident survey

Kent Economic Panne6hip

Repair Pa*ing Lot

Armory Expenses

Capital

Totel Councll

Financo

Pelsonnel

o&M

Capital

Tot lFlnanco

Infomagon Technology

Pe6onnel

o&M

Capital

Total Iniormation Technology

AI,IOUNT

BUOGETEO

522,675

1t7,430

0

$640,108

145,U5

38,475

0

$183,820

312.525

51,050

0

$363,57s

55,000

17,500

175,500

't0,000

21,000

18,200

10,000

15.000

30,000

15,000

12,000

30,400

$,{45,830

427,660

84,850

0

s512,510

159,366

200,,t50

49,000

s408,816

MTD

s25,877

E3t.702

$8,998

$3,73€

00

$ 12,732

$8,,{.10

$2,075

l0
010,515

$1.492

$t6
s7,275

$75,500

$3,888

60

$,1,349

l0
$41s

l0
lo
00

$1,356

l0
19.4,291

E27.289

$2,U4

$0

$30,133

$9,507

$4,s33

$s,692

$28,132

YTD

25,477

5,825

0

$31,702

8.996

3,736

0

i12,732

4.4,0
2,075

0

$10,515

1,192

16

7,275

75,500

3,888

0

4,U9
0

415

0

0

0

't,356

0

8S4,291

27,249

2,444

0

030,133

9.507

8,933

9,692

028,132

YTD0/6

4.Ssvo

4.%

4.95d/o

6.19%

9.71./o

6.S30/6

2.700/.

4.060/6

2.890/o

4.78./o

o.o3%

41.576/o

43.O2%

38_88%

0.000/6

23.500/0

0.00o/o

8.300/o

0_000/0

0.00%

0.00o/o

11.30./o

0.00%

21.15./o

6.380/o

3_35./o

5.88.n

5.97V.

4.460

19.78v.

6.88%

UNEXPENDED

MLANCE

496,801

111,605

0

608,406

136,349

34.739

0

171,088

3(X,085

48,975

0

353,060

2e,734

54,984

10,225

100,000

8.112

21.000

13,851

10,000

4.585

15,000

30,000

15,000

10,644

30,400

351.539

400,371

82,006

0

4823n

149,859

191,517

39,308

380,884



EXPENDITURE REPORT

Pago Four

Date: July 2018 8%ot Yezr Expended

ACCOUNT

Pollco Oepartrnoni

Pelsonnel

o&M

Capital

Totll Pollce

Straot! & G.ound3 Dlvlalon

Personnel

o&M

Capilal

Totll streots & G.oundr

Pa*a & Recrcation

PeFonnel

o&M

Caftlal

Total Pa*a & Rec.€adon

AMOUNT

AUDGETEO

4,195,720

541,a6a

95,100

$4,836,708

394,200

444,305

182,000

s1,020,505

701,5r 5

286,100

183,000

$1,176,615

MTD

4247,258

$,t5,057

$0

$292,355

$23,028

$22,e52

$0

$,15,980

YTD

217,294

45,057

0

$292,355

23,O24

22,952

0

t{5,980

22,143

28,713

s108, t 79

YTO%

5_890/0

a.3t%

0.00%

6.04%

5.Uo/r

5.'t70/o

0.00%

4.510/.

a.176/o

7.750h

15.19%

9.190/0

371.172

421,353

182,000

974,525

6/,4,212

263,937

160,2A?

1,068,,136

UNEXPENOED

BALANCE

3,952,122

4e€,631

95,100

4,544,353

s57,303

$22,163

$28,713

$108,179

Totrl Gananl Fund

Oper.lng Budget s9,588,487 $654,019 $65.{,0't I 6.42./o 8,934,468



EXPENDITURE REPORT

Page Five

Date: July 2018

ACCOUNT

Water Divbion

Personnel

o&M

Capital

Debt SeMc!
Total water

S€wbr Divbion

Personnel

o&M

Capital

Debt Service

Sener Sub Total

Kenl County Sewer

Total Sewer

Solld We3te Olvblon

Persoonel

O&ttl

Capital

Total Solld Wa3to

Total Water, Sewer

Solid Waste

Eloctric olvlslon

Personnel

o&M

Transfer to General Fund

Capital

Oebt S€rvice

Electrlc Sub Total

Totrl Electric

TOTAL OPERATING

BUOGET

AMOUNT

BUDGETED

269,170

1,216,147

1,033,378

329,765

$2,8,{8,500

267,659

1,201,036

742,315

395,490

$2,606,s00

1,850,000

$4,456,500

80/6 ofYear Expended

YTO%

5.43V6

8.220/6

0.000/6

0.00./o

1.02./o

5.14V.

11.37V6

0.00%

3.22o/o

a.2ao/.

s.4lo/o

7.57v.

UNEXPENDEO

BAI.ANCE

254,558

1,116.206

1,033.378

329,765

2,733,907

MTD YTO

$14.612

$99,981

$0

s0

i114,593

$13,803

$136,600

90

912,735

$163,138

$174,092

0337,230

14,612

99,981

0

0

$r14,593

355,828

422,415

0

$1,174,243

621,142

698,209

$o

6119,351

13,803

136,600

0

12,735

$163,138

174,492

$337,230

21,142

98,209

0

t119,351

5.940/.

11.U%

10.13Vr

253,856

1,064.436

742,315

382,755

2,443,362

1,675,908

4.119,270

334,686

?24,206

0

1,058,892

$8,483.243 E571,174 $57 1,174 6.73'/o 7,912,069

't,394.940

2,055,683

2,500,000

554,412

319,965

$6,825,000

18,300,000

s25,'t25,000

s79,797

5147,076

s208,333

$2.200

$o

0437,406

$1.681,476

t2.1t8,882

117,076

208,333

2,200

0

t437,406

1,681,,176

$2,118,882

5.72%

7.150h

8.330/6

0.100h

0.00%

6.11%

s.1g%

8.430/o

1,315,143

1,908,607

2,291,667

552,212

319,965

6,387,594

16,618,524

23,006,118

$43,196,730 93,3,{4,075 s3,3,r4,075 ?.74./o 3S,852,6s5



II{IERSERVICE OEPARIIIEI{TS REPORT

Page Slx

Date: July 20t8

ACCOUNT

Grrag6

Personnel

o&M

Capitial

Tolrl Gtrega Exp€nle

Plbllc Worf!
Pelsonnel

o&M

Capibl

Tot l Publlc Wo.k3 Expome

Bllllng & Coll€cdonr

Personnel

o&M

Capital

Total Bllllng & Colloctlons

Gity Hall Co3t Alloc.tlon
Personnel

o&M

Capitral

Total City H.ll Co.t Allocltlon

I % ofYear ExDended

YTOo/o UNEXPENOEO

MLANCE

AMOUNT

SUOGETEO

91,215

106,393

50,000

$247,608

55,1,980

206,055

10,000

$771,035

559,820

225,550

20.000

$805,470

0

45,800

0

$45,800

MTO

4,048

4,048

YTD

8,137

9,573

16,855

32,565

33,64S

13,977

0

47,626

u.974
18,353

53,327

8,137

9,573

16,855

$32,565

33drg
13,977

0

147,626

34,974

18,353

0

$53,327

8.73./o

s.oo./o

33.71./o

13.150/o

6.06%

6.74%

0.00%

6.14./.

6.25V.

4.1304

6.620/o

85,078

96,820

33,145

215,043

521,331

192,074

10,000

723,409

524,446

207,297

20,000

752,143

0

41,752

0

41,752

4,(X8

$4,(X8

L84V.

L84o/.

ALL COSTS SHOU'N ON PAGE O ARE ALSO NCLUOED IN IHE VARIOUS OEPARTMENTS LISIED Oi{ PAGES

3.5 OF THE EXPENOITURE REPORT WHO UNLEE THE SERVICES OF THE OEPARTIUENTS LISTEO ASOVE.

IN1ERSERVICE FUNDSARE ENTIRELY FUI{OED AY OTHER CITY DEPARTiIENTS.


